November 2007  Rev 9 1/11
11
ESDAxxSCx
Quad Transil™ array for ESD protection
Features
■ 4 unidirectional Transil Functions
■ Low leakage current: IR max. < 20 µA at VRM
■ 400 W peak pulse power (8/20 µs)

Rg
-------×=
ESDAxxSCx Ordering information
 7/11
4 Ordering information
Figure 12. Ordering information scheme
ESDA    xx    SCx
ESD Array
Breakdown Voltage (min)
Package
5V3 = 5.3 Volt
6V1 = 6.1 Volt
14V2 = 14.2 Volt
17 = 17 Volt
19 = 19 Volt
25 = 25 Volt
SC5 = SOT23-5L
SC6 = SOT23-6L
Package information ESDAxxSCx
8/11
5 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0 standard
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST (also) offers these devices in ECOPACK®
packages. ECOPACK® packages are Lead-free. The category of second level Interconnect
is marked on the inner box label, in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The
maximum ratings related to soldering conditions are also marked on the inner box label.
ECOPACK is an ST trademark. ECOPACK specifications are available at: www.st.com.
Figure 13. SOT23-5L footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 4. SOT23-5L dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.90 1.45 0.035 0.057
A1 0 0.10 0 0.004
A2 0.90 1.30 0.035 0.051
b 0.35 0.50 0.014 0.020
c 0.09 0.20 0.004 0.008
D 2.80 3.05 0.11 0.118
E 1.50 1.75 0.059 0.069
e 0.95 0.037
H 2.60 3.00 0.102 0.118
L 0.10 0.60 0.004 0.024
M 0° 10° 0° 10°
A2
A
L
H
c
B
E
D
e
e
A1
θ
0.95
0.60
1.20
1.103.50 2.30
ESDAxxSCx Package information
 9/11
Figure 14. SOT23-6L footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 5. SOT23-6L dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.90 1.45 0.035 0.057
A1 0 0.10 0 0.004
A2 0.90 1.30 0.035 0.051
b 0.35 0.50 0.014 0.020
c 0.09 0.20 0.004 0.008
D 2.80 3.05 0.11 0.118
E 1.50 1.75 0.059 0.069
e 0.95 0.037

1.20
1.103.50 2.30
Ordering information ESDAxxSCx
10/11
6 Ordering information
7 Revision history
Table 6. Ordering information
Order codes Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ESDA5V3SC5 EC53
SOT23-5L
16.7 mg 3000 Tape and reel
ESDA6V1SC5 EC61
ESDA14V2SC5 EC15
ESDA5V3SC6 ES53
SOT23-6L
ESDA6V1SC6 ES61
ESDA14V2SC6 ES15
ESDA17SC6 ES17
ESDA19SC6 ES19
ESDA25SC6 ES25
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Description of changes
Nov-2003 7F Previous issue.
4-Nov-2004 8